Forward foreign exchange contracts (USD sold forward vs. EUR) 125,000,000 1.11

Forward foreign exchange contracts (EUR sold forward vs. USD) - -

Long position – USD calls vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.03

Short position – USD puts vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.18

Valuation of foreign
exchange derivative

positions
€

Aggregate revaluation loss (6,340,027)

Balances due from broker – margin accounts 8,995,192

Unsettled amount receivable 2,655,165

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2022

Volta Finance Limited Annual Report and Audited Financial Statements 2022   62

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Currency risk (Continued)
The impact of an appreciation or depreciation in foreign exchange rates on the NAV has been measured at the underlying portfolio
level, hedging effect excluded. The Directors consider a change in foreign exchange rates by 10% to be a reasonably plausible
change.

Currency rate sensitivity as at 31 July 2022

Impact of an appreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10% vs €

 Impact of a depreciation
in foreign exchange

rates by 10% vs €

Price impact on

NAV

Percentage
impact on

NAV
Price impact

on NAV

Percentag
e impact
on NAV

USD/EUR  14,289,662 6.28%  (14,289,662) (6.28)%

Currency risk profile as at 31 July 2021

Denominated
in EUR

€

Denominated
in USD

€

Denominated
in GBP

€

Denominated
in CHF

€
Total

€

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 101,168,975 157,880,242 - - 259,049,217

Derivative contracts - assets 1,675,464 1,173,064 - - 2,848,528

Derivative contracts - liabilities (1,369,125) - - - (1,369,125)

Trade and other receivables 2,447,084 - 20,998 - 2,468,082

Cash and cash equivalents 5,197,231 12,987,673 34,004 505 18,219,413

Trade and other payables (14,724,172) - (159,823) - (14,883,995)

 94,395,457 172,040,979 (104,821) 505 266,332,120

The following foreign exchange swaps and options were unsettled as at 31 July 2021:

Description of open positions
Nominal amount

USD

Average strike
price

$/€

Forward foreign exchange contracts (USD sold forward vs. EUR) 125,000,000 1.11

Forward foreign exchange contracts (EUR sold forward vs. USD) - -

Long position – USD calls vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.03

Short position – USD puts vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.18

Valuation of foreign
exchange derivative

positions
€

Aggregate revaluation loss (903,661)

Margin accounts balance – amounts paid 2,383,064

Unsettled amount receivable 1,479,403

The impact of an appreciation or depreciation in foreign exchange rates on the NAV has been measured at the underlying portfolio
level, hedging effect excluded. The Directors consider a change in foreign exchange rates by 10% to be a reasonably plausible
change.

Currency rate sensitivity as at 31 July 2021

Impact of an appreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10%

 Impact of a depreciation